

Tel: 575.394.4646 | Fax: 575.394.4545 www.nefnm.com

APR 24 2008

NEF-08-00100-NRC

ATTN: Document Control Desk Director Office of Nuclear Material Safety and Safeguards U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 11555 Rockville Pike Rockville, MD 20852

> Louisiana Energy Services, L.P. National Enrichment Facility NRC Docket No. 70-3103

Subject: Indirect Transfer of License

Reference:

- 1) License Amendment Request (LAR-07-03), Request for Written Consent to Indirect Transfer of License, October 19, 2007.
- 2) EA-08-089, NRC Order Approving Indirect Transfer of License and Conforming Amendment, April 3, 2008.

On October 19, 2007, Louisiana Energy Services, L.P. ("LES") submitted a License Amendment Request requesting an Indirect Transfer of the License from a Limited Partnership to a Limited Liability Company. On April 3, 2008 the NRC issued a letter, Safety Evaluation Report and Order approving the Amendment Request. In the Order LES was directed to inform the NRC in writing at least one business day prior to converting itself into a Limited Liability Company. LES anticipates that it will execute the necessary documents to request the conversion on Friday, April 25, 2008, and then overnight them to the State of Delaware. LES further anticipates that the State of Delaware will accept the documents for filing and therefore effectuate the conversion on Monday April 28, 2008. Accordingly, LES anticipates converting from a limited partnership to a limited liability company, pursuant to the approved license amendment, on Monday, April 28, 2008.

MMSSOI



If you have any questions, please contact Stephen Cowne, Licensing Director at (575) 394-4646.

Respectfully,

Gregory OD Smith

Chief Operating Officer and Chief Nuclear Officer

cc:

T.C. Johnson, NRC Project Manager w/o